# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		11/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation		11/20/2000	OCITION BELAVAILE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Durham Geo-Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2175 West Park Court	
City:	Stone Mountain	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0804229	TORVANE
Registration Number:	0909553	DIGITILT
Registration Number:	0802006	TERRAMETRICS
Registration Number:	1612828	SINCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(770)804-0509 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

770-804-0500 Phone: lauren@corplaw.net Email: Correspondent Name: J. William Haley, Esq. Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Center Place Address Line 2: South Terraces, Suite 170 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. William Haley, Esq.

REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0274

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/J. William Haley, Esq./	
Date:	12/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks from GE Capital C (A0056236)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0275

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the following trademarks assigned from DURHAM GEO-ENTERPRISES, INC. to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION has been fully and completely released:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TORVANE	804229	2/22/66
DIGITILT	909553	3/9/71
TERRAMETRICS	802006	1/11/66
SINCO	1612828	9/11/90

Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2313, Frame 0062 on February 26, 2001, and this release shall include any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

Signed:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

Name: Title:

Vive President November 20, 2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0276** 

**RECORDED: 12/02/2009**